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Hedgehogs were excited to meet Indy’s stick insects and
millipede and enjoyed hearing all about them and asked lots of

questions!  
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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND 

HEAD TEACHER AWARDS

MOBILE
PHONES

The school policy is
no mobile phones
in school. If your
child needs a
mobile phone after
school, it should be
taken to the school
office on arrival to
be locked away
during school
hours. 

Please remember
to send children
into school with
coats and water

bottles

https://www.bbc.co.uk/iplayer/episode/b0blsqtz/numberblocks-series-3-blockzilla
https://www.bbc.co.uk/iplayer/episode/b0blsqtz/numberblocks-series-3-blockzilla


STAGE 6 SWIMMING?
The County of Bristol Swimming
Club based at Hengrove Leisure
Centre are currently looking to take
on new members from ages 7/8 years
who have completed Stage 6
swimming lessons.

CoB can boast some of the best
facilities and coaches in the South
West with a 50 metre pool and
pathways to suit most swimmers from
Academy through to
National/International competition 
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Valley Arts are excited for the start of their 7th
Fringe Festival which starts on Saturday 14th
October.  Now an established highlight of the
Chew Valley year, audiences of all ages can
look forward to a month-long celebration of
live music, theatre, dance and comedy in local
venues across the Chew Valley.
 
There will be lots on offer for our family
audience, including plenty of shows and FREE
workshops ranging from circus skills, to
cheerleading and beatbox, as well as a full day
workshop with Harry Potter actor Rohan
Gotobed, all about Shakespeare!
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ESSENTIAL DATES
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Wednesday 11th October - Lifeskills year 6
Wednesday 11th October - Mobile library KS1
Thursday 19th October - Harvest Assembly
Friday 20th October - INSET DAY
Monday 30th October - First day of term
Monday 6th November - Parents Evening for Squirrel and Hedgehog class
Tuesday 7th November - Parents evening for Fox, Squirrel and Otters
Wednesday 8th November - Parents evening for Hedgehogs, Foxes and Otters
Wednesday 8th November - Mobile library KS2
Thursday 9th November - Invasion Festival for Years 3/4
Saturday 11th November - Remembrance Service at St Laurence
Saturday 11th November - Great Gatsby Evening at Village hall
Friday 17th November - INSET DAY
Wednesday 22nd November - Flu immunisations
Wednesday 22nd November - Mobile library KS1
Saturday 25th November - PTA Christmas Market at Village hall
Tuesday 5th December - Nativity Performance AM (Tickets coming after half term)
Wednesday 6th December - Nativity Performance PM (Tickets coming after half
term)
Wednesday 6th December  - Mobile Library KS2
Friday 8th December - Christmas Pantomime at Bristol Hippodrome
Friday 15th December - PTA School Disco
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Term dates for the year to be found on
previous newsletters or the school website


